-~ Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s — Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, 1100

— Tel. Nos. (632) 929-86-26 to 20 - (832) 929-62-52
— 926-66-20 - 929-66-33 to 35
SPECIAL ORDER IAUG 0 6 1397
No. 97- 212

SUBJECT: AUTHORIZING THE PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICE
TO ATTEND WORK IMPROVEMENT TEAM
WORKSHOP ON AUGUST 8-9, 1997 AT
LOS BANOS, LAGUNA.

In the interest of the service and in order to facilitate the effective
attainment of the division’s targets and to enable the staff to improve coordination and
cooperation, the following PAQ personnel, two (2) HRDS representatives are hereby
authorized to attend the Work Improvement Team Workshop to be held on August 8-9,

1997 at Los Banos, Laguna.
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
1. IrmaS. Paulme Officer-in-Charge
2, Ponciano Aranez
3. Araceli Espino \
4 Remedios Asuncion
5. Armando Mendoza
6.  Metudio Estrada, Jr.
7. Niganor Dumlao

PUBLIC INFORMATION DIVISION

8.  Melanio M. Gacoscosim Officer-in-Charge
9. Carmen M. Aquino
10.  Marcelo Valderrama
11,  Lindberg Monico Valeros
12. Philharks Que
13. Elsa Barretto
14. Jose Morales, Jr.
15.  Joselito Oching
16.  Angel Ladua |
17. Ma. Lourdes Alonzo
18 Myrna Reyes
19.  Adona San Diego

929-70-41 10 43

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT COMM. DIVISION

| 20.  Amando Dayrit Division Chief
| 21.  Tranquilino Cabacungan

22.  Ma. Sabrina Cruz

23.  Ricardo Fian

24,  Ma. Matilde Gaddi

25. Ma. Elizabeth Galang

26. Elizabeth Cruz

Grow a Tree for Legacy
pa ‘Zfll 5!




27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32,
33.
34
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

45.
46.

Rizaldy Miran
Efren Liles
Eduardo Esteller
Pedro de los Santos
Liberty Cuevas
Paulino Collera
Mario Mendoza
Benito Soriano
Rosita de Guzman
Magdalena Contarciego
Priscilla Roxas

Julie Florentino
Teresita Aransazu

CONTRACTUAL

Alicia San Miguel
Rosario Perez
Sarita Valeros
Pedro Zapanta
Jaril Nonato

HRDS STAFF

Aurora V. Pido
Rosalina Enriquez

All expenses to be incurred in the conduct of this Workshop,
including transportation allowance of the participants, excluding the contractual, from
residence to DENR and vice-versa, shall be chargeable against PAO funds, subject to the

usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

above.

This Order shall serve as Travel Order of the participants listed

This Order takes effect on the durati

specified herein.
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